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Carmarthen - Swansea via Llanelli  Service X11 (FCAX011) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd January 2024 until further notice 

Days:            CD CHOL  
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 3  0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1700 1800 
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion) 0608 0708 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1708 1808 
Kidwelly (Boot and Shoe) (Arr) 0623 0723 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1723 1823 
Kidwelly (Boot and Shoe) (Dep) 0625 0725 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1723 1725 1825 
Pembrey (Square) 0636 0736 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1734 1736 1836 
Burry Port (Station) (Arr)  0644 0744 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1742 1744 1844 
Burry Port (Station) (Dep)  0646 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1744 1746 1846 
Graig Campus 0659 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1757 1759 1859 
Llanelli (Bus Station) Bay 6 (Arr)  0709 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1807 1809 1909 
Llanelli (Bus Station) Bay 6 (Dep)  0714 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1812 1814 -- 
Parc Trostre 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1818 1820 -- 
Loughor (Ship & Castle) 0732 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1830 1832 -- 
Gorselnon Bus Station (Stand 1)  | | | | | | | | | | | 1842 | -- 
Garden Village Post Office 0744 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1849 1844 -- 
Fforestfach (Cross) 0756 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1901 1856 -- 
Cwmbwrla Roundabout 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1913 1908 -- 
Swansea Bus Station Stand O  0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1925 1920 -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Swansea - Carmarthen via Llanelli  Service X11 (FCAX011) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd January 2024 until further notice 

Days:  CHOL CD             
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Swansea Bus Station Stand O  -- 0630 0630 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 
Cwmbwrla BMW Garage -- 0642 0642 0742 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 
Fforestfach (Cross) -- 0654 0654 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 
Garden Village Post Office -- 0706 0706 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 
Groselnon Bus Station (Stand 4)  -- | 0714 | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Loughor Ship & Castle -- 0718 0725 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1918 
Parc Trostre -- 0730 0737 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930 
Llanelli (Bus Station) Bay 4 (Arr)  -- 0736 0743 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1936 
Llanelli (Bus Station) Bay 4 (Dep)  0641 0741 0748 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 -- 
Graig Campus 0651 0751 0758 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 -- 
Burry Port (Station) (Arr)  0704 0804 0811 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1904 -- 
Burry Port (Station) (Dep)  0706 0806 0813 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 -- 
Pembrey (Square) 0714 0814 0821 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 -- 
Kidwelly (Boot and Shoe) (Arr) 0725 0825 0832 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1925 -- 
Kidwelly (Boot and Shoe) (Dep) 0727 0827 0832 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1927 -- 
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion) 0742 0842 0847 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 1942 -- 
Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 3  0750 0850 0855 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 

 
 

Carmarthen - Swansea via Llanelli  Service X11 (FCAX011) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 3  0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion) 0608 0708 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 
Kidwelly (Boot and Shoe) (Arr) 0623 0723 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 
Kidwelly (Boot and Shoe) (Dep) 0625 0725 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 
Pembrey (Square) 0636 0736 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 
Burry Port (Station) (Arr)  0644 0744 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 
Burry Port (Station) (Dep)  0646 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 
Graig Campus 0659 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1859 
Llanelli (Bus Station) Bay 6 (Arr)  0709 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1909 
Llanelli (Bus Station) Bay 6 (Dep)  0714 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 -- 
Parc Trostre 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 -- 
Loughor (Ship & Castle) 0732 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 -- 
Garden Village Post Office 0744 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844 -- 
Fforestfach (Cross) 0756 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856 -- 
Cwmbwrla Roundabout 0808 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908 -- 
Swansea Bus Station Stand O  0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920 -- 
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Swansea - Carmarthen via Llanelli  Service X11 (FCAX011) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 22nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Swansea Bus Station Stand O  -- 0630 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 
Cwmbwrla BMW Garage -- 0642 0742 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 
Fforestfach (Cross) -- 0654 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 
Garden Village Post Office -- 0706 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 
Loughor Ship & Castle -- 0718 0818 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1918 
Parc Trostre -- 0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1930 
Llanelli (Bus Station) Bay 4 (Arr)  -- 0736 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1936 
Llanelli (Bus Station) Bay 4 (Dep)  0641 0741 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1841 -- 
Graig Campus 0651 0751 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 -- 
Burry Port (Station) (Arr)  0704 0804 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 1904 -- 
Burry Port (Station) (Dep)  0706 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 -- 
Pembrey (Square) 0714 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 -- 
Kidwelly (Boot and Shoe) (Arr) 0725 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1925 -- 
Kidwelly (Boot and Shoe) (Dep) 0727 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1927 -- 
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion) 0742 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 1942 -- 
Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 3  0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 -- 

 
 


